
Class.
(final)

Nation Penalties
(Total)

Team Penalties

(1st day / 2nd day)

Competitors

Penalties
Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish

(total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

England

Italy

Belgium

France

Portugal

Hungary

Netherland

22,0

23,0

30,0

32,0

37,0

37,0

43,0

11,0- 11,0

11,0- 12,0

14,0- 16,0

16,0- 16,0

19,0- 18,0

22,0- 15,0

19,0- 24,0

1  2  3  5

1  1  2  7

1  2  2  6

1  2  4  5

2  3  3  6

2  3  4  7

1  4  4  7

1  3  6  6

3  4  5  7

3  4  5  6

4  5  6  7

2  3  5  5

1  5  6  7

4  6  7  7

19.189

18.503

13.538

12.761

12.791

11.641

10.037

4.046

3.111

2.573

3.251

2.306

2.106

2.411

596,0

490,0

449,0

449,0

363,0

370,0

430,0

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

FINAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Time
15:48:58 President of Jury



Class.
(final)

Competitor  Team
(Nation)

Penalties
(Total)

Placing
(1st day / 2nd day)

Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish
(total)

Nr.
(tot.)

Legs
played

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Roberts

Perdriau

Bagarello

Carr

Pagliari

Van Casteren

Bazza

Zsiros

Raimundo

Morirs

Lancaster

Lanen van

Pausits

Maroco

Vercammen

Coelho

Lannoy

Marlow

Joe

Michel

Natale

Dicky

Celestino

Walter

Luciano

András

João

Chrit

Terry

Albert

Imre

Manuel

Hugo

José

Gilles

Roger

England

France

Italy

England

Italy

Belgium

Italy

Hungary

Portugal

Belgium

England

Netherland

Hungary

Portugal

Belgium

Portugal

France

England

2,0

2,0

3,0

3,0

3,0

5,0

6,0

6,0

7,0

7,0

7,0

8,0

8,0

8,0

8,0

9,0

10,0

10,0

1 - 1

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

2 - 1

2 - 3

2 - 4

4 - 2

3 - 4

3 - 4

5 - 2

1 - 7

5 - 3

5 - 3

6 - 2

4 - 5

4 - 6

3 - 7

7.074

5.178

6.151

5.610

5.394

4.798

4.390

3.753

4.555

3.847

3.659

3.883

3.419

2.889

2.871

3.009

3.605

2.846

4.046

3.251

3.111

2.910

3.025

2.573

2.818

2.106

2.306

2.363

2.090

2.411

2.083

1.857

1.899

1.616

1.948

2.165

178

168

142

191

108

129

123

102

97

146

91

146

75

89

91

84

148

136

6

4

14

7

9

6

5

9

4

12

3

12

6

9

12

9

9

8

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 
River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

FINAL INDIVIDUAL 

CLASSIFICATION

Time

15:51:34
President of Jury



Class.
(final)

Competitor  Team
(Nation)

Penalties
(Total)

Placing
(1st day / 2nd day)

Weight
(total)

Weight
(best)

Fish
(total)

Nr.
(tot.)

Legs
played

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Andreatta

Granados

Várszegi

Torri

Pilán

Ansems

Pelgrim

Bourson

Bruggen  van de

Almeida

Costa

Wever

Depousargues

Franco

Gérard

József

Roberto

József

Hennie

Theo

Serge

Hennie

Alípio

Fernando

Ludwig

Jean-Claude

Belgium

France

Hungary

Italy

Hungary

Netherland

Netherland

France

Netherland

Portugal

Portugal

Netherland

France

10,0

10,0

11,0

11,0

12,0

12,0

12,0

10,0

11,0

13,0

14,0

14,0

14,0

3 - 7

4 - 6

6 - 5

6 - 5

7 - 5

5 - 7

6 - 6

7 - 3

7 - 4

7 - 6

7 - 7

7 - 7

7 - 7

2.022

1.939

2.578

2.568

1.891

1.875

1.706

1.677

1.784

1.295

1.043

789

362

1.552

1.154

1.711

1.347

1.035

1.272

903

1.677

1.784

1.295

1.043

789

362

83

60

93

117

100

150

73

44

30

43

50

31

29

9

11

5

3

11

9

4

3

4

7

5

2

7

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

N.P.

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 
River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

FINAL INDIVIDUAL 

CLASSIFICATION

Time

15:58:49
President of Jury



Class.
(by day)

Team

(Nation)

Penalties

(Team Tot.)

Penalties

(competitors)

Weight

(Team total)

Fishes

(total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

England

Italy

Hungary

Belgium

France

Portugal

Netherland

11

12

15

16

16

18

24

1 - 1 - 2 - 7

1 - 2 - 4 - 5

2 - 3 - 5 - 5

2 - 3 - 4 - 7

1 - 3 - 6 - 6

3 - 4 - 5 - 6

4 - 6 - 7 - 7

9.727

9.055

6.935

6.426

6.046

7.017

4.662

355

228

169

217

225

180

203

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012
Leg nr. 2

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 
River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time
15:46:34

President of Jury
Claudio Matteoli



Class.
(Day)

Competitor
Angling

Team
(Nation)

Classification
by sector

Fishes Weight
(gr)

Back
Number

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Roberts

Pagliari

Carr

Perdriau

Bagarello

Zsiros

Lancaster

Vercammen

Van Casteren

Pausits

Maroco

Bourson

Raimundo

Bruggen  van de

Bazza

Morirs

Várszegi

Coelho

Torri

Pilán

Lannoy

Almeida

Pelgrim

Granados

Lanen van

Marlow

Ansems

Andreatta

Joe

Celestino

Dicky

Michel

Natale

András

Terry

Hugo

Walter

Imre

Manuel

Serge

João

Hennie

Luciano

Chrit

József

José

Roberto

József

Gilles

Alípio

Theo

Gérard

Albert

Roger

Hennie

Franco

England

Italy

England

France

Italy

Hungary

England

Belgium

Belgium

Hungary

Portugal

France

Portugal

Netherland

Italy

Belgium

Hungary

Portugal

Italy

Hungary

France

Portugal

Netherland

France

Netherland

England

Netherland

Belgium

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

120

51

109

60

82

36

55

36

77

47

46

44

57

30

60

54

53

34

35

33

89

43

43

32

81

71

49

50

4.046

3.025

2.910

1.927

3.111

2.106

2.090

1.899

2.573

2.083

1.857

1.677

2.249

1.784

1.572

1.484

1.711

1.616

1.347

1.035

1.657

1.295

803

785

1.472

681

603

470

1

5

4

3

7

2

1

7

2

2

6

3

3

4

4

6

4

3

1

5

6

7

1

6

5

2

5

7

Date 12-08-2012

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 
River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time

15:47:34 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team

(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ROBERTS Joe

BAGARELLO Natale

VAN CASTEREN Walter

RAIMUNDO João

VÁRSZEGI József

LANNOY Gilles

LANEN VAN Albert

England

Italy

Belgium

Portugal

Hungary

France

Netherland

120

82

77

57

53

89

81

4.046

3.111

2.573

2.249

1.711

1.657

1.472

1

7

2

3

4

6

5

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012 Leg nr. 2

Sector A

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 

River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time
15:42:35 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team

(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PAGLIARI Celestino

LANCASTER Terry

PAUSITS Imre

BRUGGEN  VAN DE Hennie

COELHO José

GRANADOS Gérard

ANDREATTA Franco

Italy

England

Hungary

Netherland

Portugal

France

Belgium

51

55

47

30

34

32

50

3.025

2.090

2.083

1.784

1.616

785

470

5

1

2

4

3

6

7

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012 Leg nr. 2

Sector B

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 

River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time
15:43:48 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team

(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PERDRIAU Michel

VERCAMMEN Hugo

MAROCO Manuel

BAZZA Luciano

PILÁN József

PELGRIM Theo

MARLOW Roger

France

Belgium

Portugal

Italy

Hungary

Netherland

England

60

36

46

60

33

43

71

1.927

1.899

1.857

1.572

1.035

803

681

3

7

6

4

5

1

2

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012 Leg nr. 2

Sector C

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 

River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time
15:44:39 President of Jury



Penalties
(session)

Competitor
Angling

Team

(Nation)

Fish
Nr.

Weight
(gr)

Note Back
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

CARR Dicky

ZSIROS András

BOURSON Serge

MORIRS Chrit

TORRI Roberto

ALMEIDA Alípio

ANSEMS Hennie

England

Hungary

France

Belgium

Italy

Portugal

Netherland

109

36

44

54

35

43

49

2.910

2.106

1.677

1.484

1.347

1.295

603

4

2

3

6

1

7

5

 

5th Freshwater Fishing World

Date 12-08-2012 Leg nr. 2

Sector D

 

Championship - Veterans - 2012

 

River Mondego - Penacova - Portugal

Time
15:45:31 President of Jury


